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Student Catalog Addendum 
 

This catalog addendum updates and replaces the Tuition and Fee Schedule in the 2024 Catalog. 
 
 

New Schedule of Student Charges, Tuition and Fees 
  Effective for all program start dates occurring on or after 4/1/2024. 
 

Modular Programs Tuition 
Reg. 
Fee Books* Uniforms Supplies Total 

Lab Assistant, EKG 
Technician/Phlebotomist 

$15,500.00 $40 $227.06  $50.00  $722.94  $16,540.00 

Medical Assistant $14,750.00 $40 $232.00  $50.00  $718.00  $15,790.00 

Medical Biller/Coder/Office Assistant $14,040.00 $40 $655.00 $50.00 $805.00 $15,590.00 

Electrical Technician $15,650.00 $50 $274.85  $200.00  $1,025.15  $17,200.00 

Commercial Refrigeration, Heating 
and Air Conditioning 

$17,010.00 $50 $99.00  $200.00  $701.00  $18,060.00 

Personal Fitness Trainer $13,300.00 $50 $697.00  $200.00  $1,053.00  $15,300.00 

 

* Students have the option to opt-out of purchasing the books required for their program (as described on their 
program’s Website Published Book List) from the school if they choose to purchase these items on their own. All 
remaining charges are mandatory charges associated with the program. 

 

Term-Based 
Programs 

Credit 
Units 

Tuition (1) 
Cost Per 

Credit 
Unit (1) 

Reg. 
Fee Books* Uniforms Supplies Total 

Cloud Computing and 
Cybersecurity 
Associate 

74 
semester 

credits 
$31,450.00 $425.00 $75  $900.00 N/A $3,625.00 $36,050.00 

Vocational Nursing (2) 
72.5 

quarter 
credits 

$24,650.00 $340.00 $100 $1,320.00 $75.00 $1,950.00 $28,095.00 

 

* Students have the option to opt-out of purchasing the books required for their program (as described on their 
program’s Website Published Book List) from the school if they choose to purchase these items on their own. All 
remaining charges are mandatory charges associated with the program. 
 

(1) Total tuition for a given period of attendance is determined by multiplying the number of credit hours by the cost 
per credit unit. Total Program Cost does not reflect any subsequent tuition reductions for any transfer credit 
approved by Lamson. 

(2) Note: Students enrolling in this program must also pass the Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) as well as a 
criminal background check and fingerprinting/drug screening as explained in the admissions section of this 
catalog. Fees for these procedures will be paid directly by the student to the testing entities. See Admissions 
Advisor for more details. 

 
 


